UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (HRDC)



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

(Established by Govt. Act No. 30 of 2008) HYDERABAD, TELANGANA STATE (INDIA)

UGC-SPONSORED REFRESHER COURSE

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Dr. FAHEEM SYEED MASOOD!	
Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Sciences, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir -190006	
University of Kashmir	University
Gintle Pefrasher Course (Inter Disciplinary Course) "Artificial Intelligence and Machine	Learning
from to	

DIRECTOR DIRECTOR

COORDINATOR

REGISTRAR

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (HRDC)



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD (Established by Govt. Act No. 30 of 2008) HYDERABAD, TELANGANA STATE (INDIA)

UGC-SPONSORED REFRESHER COURSE

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Dr. SAJID YOUSUF BHAT	
Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Sciences, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir - 190006	
University of Kashmir	niversity
Gintle Pefracher Course (Inter Disciplinary Course) "Artificial Intelligence and Machine Le	earning
from to	

DIRECTOR

COORDINATOR

REGISTRAR











CERTIFICATE

---- OF COMPLETION ----

This certificate is presented to

Dr. Sajid Yousuf Bhat

has successfully completed the 5 days Faculty Development Program on Building Advanced Data Analytics Applications With Cloud under Next Gen Employability Program

from 08/01/2024 to 12/01/2024.

rylings

Nagesh Singh Executive Director Edunet Foundation



ID: NGEP23_19302

This certificate can be verified by scanning the QR code at https://nextgen.edunetworld.com/verify-certificate Dr. Ramesh Unnikrishnan

Advisor-II AICTE

















This is to certify that

Dr. Sajid Yousuf Bhat

from

Department of Computer Sciences, University of Kashmir
has successfully completed Microsoft, SAP & AICTE led Faculty Development Program on

Al Evolution: From Foundations to Generative Al under TechSaksham from 29th January 2024 to 2nd February 2024.

Ashukush Chadha Director & Country Head Public Policy & Government Altairs

Microsoft trake

Nitish Agrawal Chief Partner Officer SAP India

Nagesh Singh Executive Director Edunet Foundation Dr. Ramesh Unnikrishnan Advisor-II

AICTE







CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

NEP 2020 ORIENTATION & SENSITIZATION PROGRAMME

This is to certify that Dr. Faheem Syeed Masoodi, Assistant Professor from Department of Computer Sciences, University of Kashmir, Srinagar has completed the NEP 2020 Orientation & Sensitization Programme under Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Programme (MM-TTP) of University Grants Commission (UGC) Organized by UGC - Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre, University of Kashmir, Srinagar from 1st to 15th January, 2024.

Mouri

Dr. Faheem Syeed Masoodi Coordinator, MMTTC University of Kashmir

Prof. Mushraq Ahmad Darzi Director, MMTTC University of Kashmir "In /



Technical Teachers Trainmer and National Institute of Thandinarth

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Certificate

This is to certify that

FAHEEM SYEED MASOODI

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR JAMMU AND KASHMIR Participated in the Online AICTE Recognized Faculty Development Programme

on

Internet of Things

from

15-04-20 to 19-04-20 (One Week)

Organized by

Computer Science and Engineering Department

NITTTR, Chandigarh



Coordinator

Sa. Ale C.



Director







AICTE Training And Learning (ATAL) Academy

Certificate

This to be certified that the second to be a second to be participated & completed successfully AICTE Training And Learning (ATAL) Academy FDP on " from 30-04-200 64-05-200 at

Director ATAL Academies



Coordinator



University of Kashmir Central Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Central Mission Teacher Mission Teacher Training Mission Teacher Training Central Mission Teacher Training Central Mission Teacher Training Miss

Hazratbal, Srinagar

UGC-SPONSORED REFRESHER COURSE IN HUMAN RIGHTS (MULTIDISCIPLINARY)

This is to certify that Dr. Faheem Syeed Masoodi, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Sciences, University of Kashmir, Srinagar participated in Two Weeks Refresher Course in Human Rights (Multidisciplinary) organized by UGC-Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre, University of Kashmir, Srinagar from January 31st to February 13th, 2024 and obtained Grade At.

Course Coordinator

Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Darzi Director, UGC-MMTTC

Prof. Nilofer Khan Vice-Chancellor

KU2024-MMTTC-RCHR/07 Dated: 26-03-2024





CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

DR MANZOOR AHMAD CHACHOO

HAS PARTICIPATED IN THE 5TH SUMMER SCHOOL ON ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE FROM 2 AUGUST 2021 TO 31 AUGUST 2021 ORGANIZED AT IIIT HYDERABAD

Intanhan

Prof C V Jawahar, Organizing Committee

September 01, 2021

Date



BABU BANARASI DAS

NORTHERN INDIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, LUCKNOW

Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University (AKTU College Code: 056) Approved by All India Council of Technical Education(AICTE)

Five Days Online Faculty Development Programme (FDP)

Organized by the Departments of Electronics & Communication Engg. and Electrical Engg. on "Trends in Technological Intelligence 2023 (T²I-2023)"

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

FAHEEM SYEED MASOODI

from **DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCES**, **UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR** has successfully attended Five

Days Online Faculty Development Programme(FDP) on "Trends in Technological Intelligence 2023 (T²I-2023)" organized by the Departments of Electronics & Communication Engineering and Electrical Engineering, BBDNIIT

from **August 21 to 25, 2023**.

Prof. Sanjay Kr. Sharma Convener - T²I-2023

Dr. V. K. Singh



ID: BBDNIIT000036

Date: August 25, 2023 Chief Convener - T²I-2023



NAAC Accredited Grade "A+" Hazratbal, Srinagar

Certificate

This is to certify that <u>Dr. Javaid Iqbal, Department of Computer Science,</u>

<u>University of Kashmir, Srinagar</u> has acted as course coordinator for <u>Refresher Course</u>

<u>in Information Technology (Interdisciplinary)</u> conducted from <u>February 23, 2022 to</u>

<u>March 8, 2022.</u>

KU2022-HRDC/CC/34

Prof. Mushing Ahmad Darzi Director, HRDC

DIRECTOR DEVELOPMENT CE

University of Deted: 18-04-2022



Tuman Resource Development Cents University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade "A+" Hazratbal, Srinagar

Certificate

This is to certify that Dr. Javaid Iqbal, Department of Computer Science,

University of Kashmir, Srinagar acted as course coordinator for the Refresher Course in

Information Technology (Interdisciplinary) conducted from 27-02-2021 to 12-03-2021.

Prof. Mushtan Ahmad Darzi Director HRDG

Dated: 16-03-2021

KU2021-HRDC-CC/RIT-01